503968289 08/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4014944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARL ANDREW ROSENHOLM	08/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUBBLETIGHT, LLC	
Street Address:	11726 PADON RD.	
City:	NEEDVILLE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77461	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15241602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)601-1176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-601-1111

Email: docketing@lewisreese.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS, REESE & NESMITH, PLLC
Address Line 1: 11625 SPRING CYPRESS RD., SUITE A

Address Line 4: TOMBALL, TEXAS 77377

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107-0002US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW R. NESMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew R. Nesmith/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=107-0002US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503968289 REEL: 039484 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT

I, for valuable consideration received, do hereby assign to Bubbletight, LLC ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 11726 Padon Rd, Needville, TX 77461, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in:

all inventions disclosed or claimed in a patent application entitled "Degradable Downhole Tools and Components," to be filed with the U.S. Patent Office, and improvements thereof, including all inventions and improvements which have been or might be disclosed or claimed in a divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, provisional, non-provisional, renewal, reissue, or other patent application based off of or claiming priority to the above-identified patent application;

the right to claim priority to the above-identified patent application; and

the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement of any patents obtained for the inventions and improvements.

I further:

covenant that I have the full right and authority to assign the rights assigned herein;

warrant that I have made no other assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights assigned herein, except to the extent that I have already assigned such rights to the Assignee, in which case this present assignment should merely be understood as confirmatory of my assignment to the Assignee;

anthorize and request that any United States or foreign patents based on the rights assigned herein be issued to the Assignee;

agree when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to: carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect and vest title to the rights assigned herein to the Assignee; and generally to do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing patent protection of the rights assigned herein; and

agree that this assignment shall be binding on my heirs, assigns, representatives and successors, and shall extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of Assignce.

3